

2018-02 Squire Alley and Municipal Parking Lot Improvements Schedule of Prices				All-Ways Contractors, Inc.		Poblocki Paving Corporation		Milwaukee General Construction Co.		Vinton Construction Company	
				P.O. Box 798		525 S. 116th St		4580 S. 13th St		P.O. Box 1987	
				Elm Grove, WI 53122		West Allis, WI 53214		Milwaukee, WI 53221		Manitowoc, WI 54221	
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost	Unit Price	Total Cost
1	Furnish, Install and Maintain Inlet Protection	9	EA	\$ 65.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 378.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 585.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 450.00
2	Furnish Saw Cut	1,500	LF	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.80	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1.70	\$ 2,550.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 4,500.00
3	Furnish Traffic Control	2	LOC	\$ 2,465.00	\$ 4,930.00	\$ 6,804.00	\$ 13,608.00	\$ 6,426.00	\$ 12,852.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 80,000.00
4	Remove Asphalt Pavement	2,700	SY	\$ 4.50	\$ 12,150.00	\$ 14.73	\$ 39,771.00	\$ 3.53	\$ 9,531.00	\$ 5.03	\$ 13,581.00
5	Remove Concrete Pavement	900	SY	\$ 7.20	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 16,200.00	\$ 5.28	\$ 4,752.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 9,000.00
6	Remove Concrete Curb & Gutter	800	LF	\$ 3.60	\$ 2,880.00	\$ 2.76	\$ 2,208.00	\$ 3.95	\$ 3,160.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 4,000.00
7	Unclassified Excavation	900	CY	\$ 38.45	\$ 34,605.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 27,900.00	\$ 21.09	\$ 18,981.00	\$ 36.83	\$ 33,147.00
8	Excavation Below Subgrade (EBS)	100	CY	\$ 38.45	\$ 3,845.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 42.30	\$ 4,230.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,500.00
9	Remove & Replace 7" Concrete Sidewalk	90	SF	\$ 10.50	\$ 945.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 990.00	\$ 10.62	\$ 955.80	\$ 10.50	\$ 945.00
10	Remove & Replace 5" Concrete Sidewalk	120	SF	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,260.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 10.01	\$ 1,201.20	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,200.00
11	Remove & Replace 7" Concrete Driveway Approach	145	SF	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,522.50	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 11.47	\$ 1,663.15	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,522.50
12	Install City Supplied 3/4" Blast Furnace Slag (Pavement)	700	TON	\$ 13.80	\$ 9,660.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 12.60	\$ 8,820.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 8,400.00
13	Furnish & Install 1-1/4" Crushed Aggregate Base Course	1,200	TON	\$ 21.35	\$ 25,620.00	\$ 25.21	\$ 30,252.00	\$ 24.60	\$ 29,520.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 19,200.00
14	Furnish & Install 7" Concrete Pavement	710	SY	\$ 47.25	\$ 33,547.50	\$ 38.40	\$ 27,264.00	\$ 65.49	\$ 46,497.90	\$ 66.27	\$ 47,051.70
15	Furnish & Install Concrete Ribbon	150	SY	\$ 47.25	\$ 7,087.50	\$ 38.40	\$ 5,760.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 13,500.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 14,250.00
16	Furnish & Install 7" Handicap Ramp w/ Thickened Edge	735	SF	\$ 8.65	\$ 6,357.75	\$ 7.80	\$ 5,733.00	\$ 15.58	\$ 11,451.30	\$ 9.15	\$ 6,725.25
17	Furnish & Install 7" Handicap Ramp	105	SF	\$ 8.65	\$ 908.25	\$ 6.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 10.47	\$ 1,099.35	\$ 9.15	\$ 960.75
18	Furnish & Install 5" Sidewalk w/ Thickened Edge	1,025	SF	\$ 8.65	\$ 8,866.25	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 14.12	\$ 14,473.00	\$ 8.45	\$ 8,661.25
19	Furnish & Install PaveDrain Permeable Concrete Blocks (Gray)	2,325	SF	\$ 19.15	\$ 44,523.75	\$ 16.00	\$ 37,200.00	\$ 20.10	\$ 46,732.50	\$ 23.00	\$ 53,475.00
20	Furnish & Install PaveDrain Permeable Concrete Blocks (Blend)	2,315	SF	\$ 20.60	\$ 47,689.00	\$ 17.00	\$ 39,355.00	\$ 21.60	\$ 50,004.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 57,875.00
21	Furnish & Install 18" Curb & Gutter	1,070	LF	\$ 12.60	\$ 13,482.00	\$ 19.20	\$ 20,544.00	\$ 21.19	\$ 22,673.30	\$ 28.00	\$ 29,960.00
22	Furnish & Install Asphalt Pavement Surface (1.5" of 9.5mm)	195	TON	\$ 118.65	\$ 23,136.75	\$ 105.00	\$ 20,475.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 23,010.00	\$ 124.30	\$ 24,238.50
23	Furnish & Install Asphalt Pavement Binder (2.5" of 19mm)	325	TON	\$ 107.10	\$ 34,807.50	\$ 105.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 107.00	\$ 34,775.00	\$ 112.20	\$ 36,465.00
24	Furnish & Install Asphalt Tac Coat	100	GAL	\$ 2.05	\$ 205.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 1.95	\$ 195.00
25	Furnish & Install Tie Bars	375	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 9.60	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 8.16	\$ 3,060.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 3,375.00
26	Furnish & Install 1/2" Felt	30	LF	\$ 2.50	\$ 75.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 36.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 30.00
27	Furnish & Install "Boot" Felt	2	EA	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20.00
28	Furnish & Install Linseed Oil Cure	100	GAL	\$ 15.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,200.00
29	Furnish & Install 8" Compacted Top Soil and Sod w/ Grading	205	SY	\$ 35.40	\$ 7,257.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 7,175.00	\$ 35.40	\$ 7,257.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 5,125.00
30	Furnish & Install Detectable Warning Fields (2'x2' Charcoal)	43	EA	\$ 100.00	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 144.00	\$ 6,192.00	\$ 182.00	\$ 7,826.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 8,600.00
SUB TOTAL FOR GENERAL ITEMS (1-30)					\$ 344,695.75	SUM	\$ 370,147.00	SUM	\$ 382,640.50	SUM	\$ 478,652.95

STORM SEWER ITEMS											
Item #	Description	Qty	Unit	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost	Unit Cost	Total Cost
31	Furnish & Install 6" Perf. Pipe w/ Sock (10' Wide Trench)	700	LF	\$ 87.00	\$ 60,900.00	\$ 58.00	\$ 40,600.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 135.00	\$ 94,500.00

32	Furnish & Install 6" Perf. Pipe w/ Sock (4' Wide Trench)	125	LF	\$ 67.40	\$ 8,425.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 8,750.00	\$ 102.00	\$ 12,750.00
33	Furnish & Install 6" SCH 40 PVC w/ Cap	40	LF	\$ 42.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 1,760.00	\$ 75.50	\$ 3,020.00
34	Furnish Storm Sewer Connection	1	EA	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 1,680.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,750.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 1,600.00
35	Furnish & Install 48" Storm Manhole	14	VF	\$ 420.00	\$ 5,880.00	\$ 632.00	\$ 8,848.00	\$ 440.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 507.00	\$ 7,098.00
36	Furnish & Install Neenah R-1661 Frame w/ Vented Lid	2	EA	\$ 725.00	\$ 1,450.00	\$ 720.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 552.00	\$ 1,104.00
37	Furnish Catch Basin/Manhole Adjustment (less than 12")	10	EA	\$ 650.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 680.00	\$ 6,800.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,000.00
38	Furnish Core Into Existing Structure	5	EA	\$ 450.00	\$ 2,250.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 470.00	\$ 2,350.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 2,000.00
39	Furnish & Install Geotextile Fabric - Mirafi 160N	1,850	SY	\$ 2.75	\$ 5,087.50	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,700.00	\$ 2.80	\$ 5,180.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 7,400.00
40	Furnish & Install Geomebrane -GeoTex 102F	780	SY	\$ 4.35	\$ 3,393.00	\$ 3.50	\$ 2,730.00	\$ 4.50	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 4,095.00
41	Furnish & Install Geomebrane -GeoTex 111F	1,245	SY	\$ 4.20	\$ 5,229.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 4,980.00	\$ 4.40	\$ 5,478.00	\$ 5.25	\$ 6,536.25
42	Furnish & Install Tensar BX1100 Geogrid	445	SY	\$ 3.05	\$ 1,357.25	\$ 2.00	\$ 890.00	\$ 3.20	\$ 1,424.00	\$ 4.15	\$ 1,846.75
43	Furnish & Install High Performance Biofilter	2	EA	\$ 6,970.00	\$ 13,940.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 16,800.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 7,600.00	\$ 15,200.00
SUB TOTAL FOR STORM SEWER ITEMS (31-43)					\$ 117,771.75	SUM	\$ 100,088.00	SUM	\$ 121,662.00	SUM	\$ 162,150.00

TOTALS					
(1-30)	TOTAL GENERAL ITEMS	\$ 344,695.75	\$ 370,147.00	\$ 382,640.50	\$ 478,652.95
(31-43)	TOTAL STORM SEWER ITEMS	\$ 117,771.75	\$ 100,088.00	\$ 121,662.00	\$ 162,150.00
	BID TOTAL	\$ 462,467.50	\$ 470,235.00	\$ 504,302.50	\$ 640,802.95
	CONTINGENCY	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
	PROJECT TOTAL	\$ 487,467.50	\$ 495,235.00	\$ 529,302.50	\$ 665,802.95